
County Phone   Fax  P W Director           Director Email Engineer           Engineer Email Address City Zip

Adams 509.659.3276 659.3295    Todd O'Brien, PE toddo@co.adams.wa.us Scott Yaeger, PE scotty@co.adams.wa.us 210 W Alder                                 Ritzville 99169-1859

Asotin 509.243.2074 243.2003    Vacant Dustin Johnson, PE djohnson@co.asotin.wa.us PO Box 160                                  Asotin 99402-0160

Benton 509.786.5611 786.5627    Vacant Matthew Rasmussen, PE matt.rasmussen@co.benton.wa.us PO Box 1001                                Prosser 99350-0954

Chelan 509.667.6415 667.6250    Eric Pierson, PE eric.pierson@co.chelan.wa.us Same 316 Washington, Ste402 Wenatchee 98801-2885

Clallam 360.417.2379 417.2513   Ross Tyler, PE rtyler@co.clallam.wa.us 223 E Fourth St., Suite 6     Port Angeles 98362-3015

Clark 564.397.6118 397.6051    Ahmad Qayoumi, PE ahmad.qayoumi@clark.wa.gov Same (acting) PO Box 9810                           Vancouver 98668-9810

Columbia 509.382.2534 382.4724    Vacant Grant Morgan, PE (acting) garfeng@co.garfield.wa.us PO Box 5                                      Dayton 99328-0005

Cowlitz 360.577.3030 636.0845    Brad Bastin, PE bastinb@co.cowlitz.wa.us Same 1600 13th Avenue S Kelso 98626

Douglas 509.884.7173 886.3954    Jim Barker jbarker@co.douglas.wa.us Aaron Simmons, PE (acting) asimmons@co.douglas.wa.us 140 19th St. NW, Suite A East Wenatchee 98802-4191

Ferry 509.775.5222 775.5226    Ron Charlton pwdir@co.ferry.wa.us Bob Breshears, PE pweng@co.ferry.wa.us 350 E Delaware #8                    Republic 99166-1098

Franklin 509.545.3514 545.2133    Matt Mahoney mmahoney@co.franklin.wa.us Craig Erdman, PE (acting) cerdman@co.franklin.wa.us 3416 Stearman Avenue                  Pasco 99301-7104

Garfield 509.843.1301 843.1412    Grant Morgan, PE garfeng@co.garfield.wa.us Same PO Box 160                              Pomeroy 99347-0160

Grant 509.754.6082 754.6087    Jeff Tincher, PE jtincher@co.grant.wa.us Same 124 Enterprise Street SE                  Ephrata 98823-0037

Grays Harbor 360.249.4222 249.3203   Rob Wilson, PE rwilson@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 100 W Broadway, Suite 31    Montesano 98563-3614

Island 360.679.7331 678.4550    Bill Oakes, PE billo@co.island.wa.us Same PO Box 5000                           Coupeville 98239-5000

Jefferson 360.385.9160 385.9234   Monte Reinders, PE mreinders@co.jefferson.wa.us Same PO Box 2070                   Port Townsend 98368-0249

King 206.477.3800 684.1224    Harold Taniguchi admin.roads@kingcounty.gov Rick Brater, PE (206-477-3601) rick.brater@kingcounty.gov 201 S Jackson Street                   Seattle 98104-3856

Kitsap 360.337.5777 337.4867    Andrew Nelson, PE anelson@co.kitsap.wa.us Jon Brand, PE jbrand@co.kitsap.wa.us 614 Division Street             Port Orchard 98366-4699

Kittitas 509.962.7523 962.7663    Mark Cook, PE mark.cook@co.kittitas.wa.us Same (interim) 411 N Ruby, Suite1          Ellensburg 98926-2887

Klickitat 509.773.4616 773.5713    Gordon Kelsey, PE gordonk@klickitatcounty.org Same 228 W Main St. MS:CH-19      Goldendale 98620-9597

Lewis 360.740.1123 740.1479    Josh Metcalf, PE josh.metcalf@lewiscountywa.gov Tim Fife, PE tim.fife@lewiscountywa.gov 2025 NE Kresky Avenue Chehalis 98532

Lincoln 509.725.7041 725.4467    Rick Becker rtbecker@co.lincoln.wa.us Bob Breshears, PE bbreshears@co.lincoln.wa.us 27234 SR 25 North                Davenport 99122-0368

Mason 360.427.9670 427.7783    Jerry Hauth, PE jhauth@co.mason.wa.us Diane Sheesley, PE dsheesley@co.mason.wa.us 100 W Public Works Dr Shelton 98584

Okanogan 509.422.7300 422.7386   Josh Thomson, PE jthomson@co.okanogan.wa.us 1234-A 2nd Avenue S          Okanogan 98840-9723

Pacific 360.875.9368 875.9377    Mike Collins, PE mcollins@co.pacific.wa.us Same 211 N Commercial Street Raymond 98577

Pend Oreille 509.447.4513 447.5890    Craig Jackson cjackson@pendoreille.org Don Ramsey, PE dramsey@pendoreille.org PO Box 5040                            Newport 99156-5040

Pierce 253.798.7250 798.2740    Dennis Hanberg dhanber@co.pierce.wa.us Brian Stacy, PE bstacy@co.pierce.wa.us 4301 S. Pine St.  Ste 446 Tacoma 98409-7207

San Juan 360.370.0510 378.6405    Russ Harvey (interim) russh@sanjuanco.com Colin Huntemer, PE colinh@sanjuanco.com PO Box 729                       Friday Harbor 98250-0729

Skagit 360.416.1400 336.9369    Dan Berentson danb@co.skagit.wa.us Paul Randall-Grutter, PE paulrg@co.skagit.wa.us 1800 Continental Place Mount Vernon 98273-5625

Skamania 509.427.3925 Tim Elsea, PE elsea@co.skamania.wa.us Same PO Box 1009                            Stevenson 98648-1009

Snohomish 425.388.3488 388.6449    Steve Thomsen, PE ex6652 steve.thomsen@co.snohomish.wa.us Doug McCormick, PE dmccormick@snoco.org 3000 Rockefeller Ave. Everett 98201

Spokane 509.477.3600 477.7478   Chad Coles, PE ccoles@spokanecounty.org 1026 W. Broadway Ave.           Spokane 99260-0170

Stevens 509.684.4548 684.7557    Wayne Cornwall, PE wcornwall@stevenscountywa.gov Same 185 E Hawthorne                         Colville 99114-2629

Thurston 360.867.2300 867.2291    Jennifer Walker walkerj@co.thurston.wa.us Scott Lindblom, PE lindbls@co.thurston.wa.us 9605 Tilley Rd S, Ste C Olympia 98512-9140

Wahkiakum 360.795.3301 795.0342    Charles J Beyer beyerc@co.wahkiakum.wa.us Paul Lacy, PE lacyp@co.wahkiakum.wa.us PO Box 97                             Cathlamet 98612-0097

Walla Walla 509.524.2710 524.2738    Tony Garcia, PE tgarcia@wwcountyroads.com Same PO Box 813                          Walla Walla 99362-0254

Whatcom 360.676-6692 778.6201   Jon Hutchings jhutchin@co.whatcom.wa.us Joe Rutan, PE 778.6219 jrutan@co.whatcom.wa.us 322 Commercial #210            Bellingham 98225-4038

Whitman 509.397.6206 397.6210    Mark Storey, PE mark.storey@co.whitman.wa.us Same PO Box 430                                 Colfax 99111-0430

Yakima 509.574.2300 574.2301    Vacant Matt Pietrusiewicz, PE matt.pietrusiewicz@co.yakima.wa.us 128 N. 2nd St., Rm 408              Yakima 98901-2639
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